
Pos

PRO3

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

Not classified ()

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

SPM

1

2

3

No.

59

183

68

126

73

196

78

45

04

130

161

125

7

378

731

429

83

442

20

75

366

148

102

108

35

166

104

39

3

168

Name

Jeff  Van Lierop

Charles Hurley

Fred Wright

Peter Jenkin

Rob Dunn

Scott Hieronymus

Jason Vein

Richard Whittemore

Bill Spornitz

Michael Olsen

Bob Mearns

Cavan  O'Keefe

James Colborn

Bruce Humberstone

Duncan Pearce

Rand M. Hogan

Mark Estes

R G Wellington

Frank Greif

John McDermott

Steve Gwinn

Rick Edwards

Dan Rogers

Dan Gavrila

Lance Richert

Andrew Newell

Andrei Kisel

Eric Krause

Michael McAleenan

Patrick Boyle

Town

Olympia WA

Monroe WA

Mercer Island WA

Bellevue WA

Seattle WA

Normandy Park WA

Bellevue WA

Portland OR

Sammamish WA

Gig Harbor WA

Woodinville WA

Seattle WA

Kirkland WA

Seattle WA

West Vancouver BC

Bellingham WA

Beaverton OR

Tacoma WA

Seattle WA

Seattle WA

Mercer Island, WA

Des Moines WA

Anchorage AK

Kirkland WA

Bellevue WA

Bellevue WA

North Vancouver BC

Woodinville WA

Tacoma WA

Auburn WA

Club

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

BMWCCA

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

CSCC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

BMWCCA

IRDC

IRDC

SCCBC

BMWCCA

CACC

BMWCCA

IRDC

BMWCCA

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

BMWCCA

BMWCCA

SCCBC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

Make

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW E30

BMW

BMW

BMW 325

BMW

BMW

BMW

Porsche

BMW

Mazda

Color

Wht/Grn/Blk

Lime Green

Blue

Red

Blue

Silver

Blue/Orange

Red/Blue

orange

Silver

White

Blue

Black/Gray

Red

Calipsorot Meta

Black

Royal Blue

Blue

Black/Blue

White / Blue

White

Green/White

White

white

White/Blue

Blue/Black

Red/White

Black and red

white

Class

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

SPM

SPM

SPM

Laps

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

15

15

15

15

15

15

14

14

14

14

14

13

10

8

4

4

3

16

16

16

License

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

CACC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

Sponsor

Grass Roots Racing/Highlander Motorspo

Grip Racing/TireShavingNW.com/Adare M

West Werks

Car Tender

Grip Racing/TireShavingNW.com/Adare M

Williamsson Motorsports

TC Motorsports/Spirit Halloween Superst

Lovitt Motors

Lowe Group Racing

Adare Motorsports

The Urban Garage

Mallard Ice Cream

Pro-Tek

Accurate Engines/KD Motorsports

Car Tender - StrategicIntent.com

GoEnzo.com, Seattle 7 Writers, nuun: Por

Strictly BMW

TC Motorsports

Electric Power Systems Inc/Specialty Eng

DNA Racing/Adare Motorsports

Auburn Foreign Car

Strictly BMW

www.LaptopScreen.com

EKR

Family, LGR, and Smith Alling, Attorneys

patsautosport

Best Tm

1:38.898

1:39.719

1:39.076

1:39.961

1:40.326

1:40.181

1:40.786

1:41.197

1:40.580

1:40.699

1:40.825

1:40.845

1:40.574

1:41.819

1:42.779

1:42.447

1:42.510

1:48.314

1:40.853

1:43.946

1:43.279

1:38.065

1:39.380

1:38.434

1:41.540

1:38.260

1:41.719

1:32.893

1:32.706

1:35.931

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Car 104 - 1 Lap penalty - Dangerous re-entry

Car 148 - 1 Lap penalty - Avoidable Contact

Car 65 - 1 Lap penalty - Pass under yellow

Car 96 - 1 Lap penalty - Pass under yellow

Printed: 5/25/2011 7:46:37 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Bruce Cockle

Race Steward: Tom Olsson

Race Chairman: Frank DiMiceli

Orbits

www.amb-it.com

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  International Conference of Sports Car Clubs

Margin of Victory

1.585

Avg. Speed

72.707

Best Lap Tm

1:24.779

Best Speed

95.543

Best Lap by

95 - Randy Blaylock

3rd Annual Military Salute Grand Prix

Group 1

Race

Race started at 14:36:02

Pacific Raceway 2.250 Miles

5/22/2011 02:32 PM

3rd Annual Military Salute Grand Prix

International Race Drivers Club

May 21 - May 22, 2011

Pacific Raceways
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Pos

4

5

6

7

8

9

Not classified ()

DNF

DNF

DNS

SPO

1

2

3

Not classified ()

DNF

DNS

DNS

SPU

1

2

No.

91

107

89

00

135

65

98

70

22

95

93

52

96

715

94

146

32

Name

Steve Adams

Jim McAdie

Mike Blaszczak

Duke Goss

Scott Morton

Richard Cabe

Gary Woy

Mac Russell

Steve Paquette

Randy Blaylock

Joe Manke

Manfred Duske

Dave Haire

Jack Zarowny

Rod Powell

Guy Selle

Brad Greco

Town

Woodinville WA

Burnaby BC

Mercer Island WA

Kirkland WA

Lake Stevens WA

Bellevue WA

Fall City WA

Redmond WA

North Vancouver, BC

Bothell WA

Shelton WA

Covington WA

Edmonds WA

North Vancouver BC

Olympia WA

Adna WA

Lynnwood WA

Club

IRDC

SCCBC

BMWCCA

IRDC

IRDC

BMWCCA

IRDC

CRA

SCCBC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

SCCBC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

Make

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

Nissan

BMW

Datsun

Nissan

Porsche GT3

Pontiac

Chevrolet

Chevrolet

Chevrolet

Mazda

Chevrolet

Nissan

Volkswagen

Color

Yellow

Blue/Orange

White

Grey

Dark Blue

silver

White

Red

White/Red

Black/White

Blue/Gold

Red

Red/Black

Red

Yellow/Black

Red/White

Orangegasm

Class

SPM

SPM

SPM

SPM

SPM

SPM

SPM

SPM

SPM

SPO

SPO

SPO

SPO

SPO

SPO

SPU

SPU

Laps

16

16

16

15

15

15

11

4

16

16

16

10

14

12

License

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

CACC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

Sponsor

Catalyst Technical LLC/IJS Motorsport

Lowe Group Racing

ScrewyLizardRacing.com

Felton's Nissan Auto Parts/Bowman-Mor

Cantrell Motorsports

DND Fabricating

Bullet Racing

Highlander Motorsports/GPDA/The Ridge

The Ridge MotorSports Group

GPDA/Pat's Autosport/Godspeed Fab

Professional Collision/Morty the Wonde

Bodo Motors/Aqua Shear/Top Notch Pain

The Ridge Motorsports Group

Kyle's Auto Electric/Late Start Racing

In loving memory of  Eric J. Melvin 1978

Best Tm

1:35.250

1:37.464

1:39.535

1:30.423

1:30.540

1:33.208

1:44.602

1:33.333

1:24.779

1:26.887

1:30.893

1:28.258

1:47.015

1:35.804

Sorted on Laps

Car 00 - 1 Lap penalty - Pass under yellow

Car 20 - 1 Lap penalty - Pass under yellow

Car 75 - 1 Lap penalty - Pass under yellow

Car 135 - 1 Lap penalty - Pass under yellow

Car 366 - 1 Lap penalty - Pass under yellow

Official Results

Printed: 5/25/2011 7:46:37 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Bruce Cockle

Race Steward: Tom Olsson

Race Chairman: Frank DiMiceli

Orbits

www.amb-it.com

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  International Conference of Sports Car Clubs

Margin of Victory

1.585

Avg. Speed

72.707

Best Lap Tm

1:24.779

Best Speed

95.543

Best Lap by

95 - Randy Blaylock

3rd Annual Military Salute Grand Prix

Group 1

Race

Race started at 14:36:02

Pacific Raceway 2.250 Miles

5/22/2011 02:32 PM

3rd Annual Military Salute Grand Prix

International Race Drivers Club

May 21 - May 22, 2011

Pacific Raceways
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Pos

CSM

1

EP

1

FP

1

GIP

1

Not classified ()

DNS

H4

1

HP

1

ITX

1

2

3

PRO7

1

2

3

4

Not classified ()

DQ

No.

28

99

55

407

64

03

114

5

10

328

57

187

39

2

70

Name

Kris Carson

Jon Bonforte

Paul Patterson

Daniel Zenner

Stephen Wiley

Noriko Hamaguchi

Phil Edwards

Rick Delamare

Colin Koehler

Mike Delamare

Duane Martinsen

Mark Ridgeway

Chris Saddler

Bill Visee

Stephan Justiss

Town

Kirkland WA

Portland OR

Anacortes WA

Portland OR

Vashon Island Wa

Seattle WA

Black Diamond WA

Snohomish WA

Bothell WA

Snohomish WA

Port Orchard WA

Vashon WA

Sammamish WA

Renton WA

Belfair WA

Club

IRDC

CSCC

IRDC

CSCC

IRDC

IRDC

CRA

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

Make

Mazda

Volkswagen

Toyota

Mazda

Volkswagen

Acura

Mazda

Honda

Honda

Honda

Mazda

Mazda

Mazda

Mazda

Mazda

Color

Blue

White

Red

White/Orange

White

White

Yellow

Red

Red

Red

Orange

White

Orange

Silver/Black

Red

Class

CSM

EP

FP

GIP

GIP

H4

HP

ITX

ITX

ITX

PRO7

PRO7

PRO7

PRO7

PRO7

Laps

12

12

12

10

12

11

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

License

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

Sponsor

Accuduct/Jeff's Automotive

Matrix Integrated

Self

Dr. Martens/SW Autobody/A and M Tire

Team  Hayai

Hydro Physics Pipe Inspection

Burien Honda

Twin Brothers Racing

Masterpiece Painting

Me, Jess, and Dad

Les Schwab of  Fife

Jeff's Executive Automotive

Best Tm

1:42.369

1:41.301

1:47.322

1:54.587

1:48.062

1:53.431

1:40.735

1:40.930

1:46.332

1:44.760

1:46.768

1:46.925

1:49.205

1:44.077

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Car 70 - Disqualified - Dangerous Driving

Car 471 - 1 lap penality - Avoidable contact

Official Results

Printed: 5/25/2011 7:47:22 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Bruce Cockle

Race Steward: Tom Olsson

Race Chairman: Frank DiMiceli

Orbits

www.amb-it.com

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  International Conference of Sports Car Clubs

Margin of Victory

0.979

Avg. Speed

48.405

Best Lap Tm

1:40.735

Best Speed

80.409

Best Lap by

5 - Rick Delamare

3rd Annual Military Salute Grand Prix

Group 2

Race

Race started at 15:18:14

Pacific Raceway 2.250 Miles

5/22/2011 03:14 PM

3rd Annual Military Salute Grand Prix

International Race Drivers Club

May 21 - May 22, 2011

Pacific Raceways
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Pos

SM

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

Not classified ()

DNF

No.

30

26

168

788

170

450

29

14

471

135

Name

Mark Higinbotham

William Bonsell

Tracey Hazard

Keith Novak

Mark de Regt

Brian McCoy

Frank DiMiceli

Phil Rees

Zac Zawisza

Mike Tripp

Town

Redmond WA

Poulsbo WA

South Surrey BC

Tukwila, WA

Redmond WA

Kennewick WA

Renton WA

West Linn OR

Kelowna BC

Forest Grove OR

Club

IRDC

IRDC

SCCBC

SCCA

IRDC

VSCC

IRDC

CSCC

SCCA

CSCC

Make

Mazda

Mazda

Mazda

Mazda Miata

Mazda

Mazda

Mazda

Mazda

Mazda

Mazda

Color

Red

Red/Black

Green

Red/Silver

Silver

Red

Red/Blue

Red

Red/Blue

Wht

Class

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

Laps

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

11

License

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

SCCA

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

Sponsor

Medical Dynamics

DB Motorsports

TJ Mechanical Services

ASGO

TC Motorsports

Riverside Industrial Supply

TC Motorsports

Best Tm

1:43.205

1:44.711

1:44.780

1:45.607

1:42.496

1:45.473

1:46.359

1:44.773

1:41.907

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Car 70 - Disqualified - Dangerous Driving

Car 471 - 1 lap penality - Avoidable contact

Official Results

Printed: 5/25/2011 7:47:22 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Bruce Cockle

Race Steward: Tom Olsson

Race Chairman: Frank DiMiceli

Orbits

www.amb-it.com

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  International Conference of Sports Car Clubs

Margin of Victory

0.979

Avg. Speed

48.405

Best Lap Tm

1:40.735

Best Speed

80.409

Best Lap by

5 - Rick Delamare

3rd Annual Military Salute Grand Prix

Group 2

Race

Race started at 15:18:14

Pacific Raceway 2.250 Miles

5/22/2011 03:14 PM

3rd Annual Military Salute Grand Prix

International Race Drivers Club

May 21 - May 22, 2011

Pacific Raceways

Page 2/2



Pos

CF

1

2

3

Not classified ()

DNF

Not classified ()

DNS

DNS

FC

1

FF

1

2

Not classified ()

DNF

Not classified ()

DNF

No.

08

32

8

726

761

65

18

52

2

766

320

Name

James Hepburn

Larry Bangert

Jack  Scher

Robert Posner

Nicholas Belling

Allen Karlberg

Michael Lensen

Bruce Boyd

J.C. Cuevas

Mark Keller

Craig Shrontz

Town

Vancouver BC

Issaquah WA

Burien Wa

Bellevue WA

Langley BC

Camano Island WA

Surrey BC

Sammamish WA

Redmond WA

Snohomish WA

Seattle WA

Club

CSCC

IRDC

IRDC

SCCA

SCCA

IRDC

SCCBC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

Make

Crossle

Crossle

Crossle

Crossle

Ralph Firman R

Stohr

Van Diemen

Tiga

Van Diemen

Piper

Mazda Star FM

Color

Black

Orange/White

White/Blue

Red

Black

red

Red

White and Blue

Red

blue/orange

White

Class

CF

CF

CF

CF

FA

FA

FC

FF

FF

FF

FM

Laps

18

18

18

5

18

17

17

12

6

License

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

SCCA

SCCA

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

SCCA

ICSCC

Sponsor

R and A Manufacturing

Burien Imports &amp; Orion-Macon

Heitman's Wallet Vacuum Service

www.FirmanWestCars.com , Hanger 6 Ae

ACIC/Advanced Spa Tech

Labels West, MC Autobody

Visual Media Group

Blackjack Racing

Best Tm

1:31.587

1:31.414

1:31.512

1:33.866

1:27.723

1:37.073

1:36.663

1:31.179

1:33.819

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Official Results

Printed: 5/25/2011 7:47:39 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Bruce Cockle

Race Steward: Tom Olsson

Race Chairman: Frank DiMiceli

Orbits

www.amb-it.com

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  International Conference of Sports Car Clubs

Margin of Victory

58.795

Avg. Speed

89.926

Best Lap Tm

1:27.723

Best Speed

92.336

Best Lap by

18 - Michael Lensen

3rd Annual Military Salute Grand Prix

Group 3

Race

Race started at 16:01:58

Pacific Raceway 2.250 Miles

5/22/2011 03:52 PM

3rd Annual Military Salute Grand Prix

International Race Drivers Club

May 21 - May 22, 2011

Pacific Raceways



Pos

AS

1

2

GT1

1

2

Not classified ()

DNS

GT2

1

Not classified ()

DNS

GT3

1

ITE

1

RS

1

ST

1

2

3

4

5

6

No.

2

474

95

93

96

135

22

09

00

89

39

3

441

9

107

91

Name

William Dallas

Gary Presting Jr

Randy Blaylock

Joe Manke

Dave Haire

Scott Morton

Steve Paquette

Gary Bockman

Duke Goss

Mike Blaszczak

Eric Krause

Michael McAleenan

Nicholas Rice

Steve Clinton

Jim McAdie

Steve Adams

Town

Portland OR

Portland OR

Bothell WA

Shelton WA

Edmonds WA

Lake Stevens WA

North Vancouver, BC

Portland OR

Kirkland WA

Mercer Island WA

Woodinville WA

Tacoma WA

Lacey WA

Kent WA

Burnaby BC

Woodinville WA

Club

CSCC

CSCC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

SCCBC

CSCC

IRDC

BMWCCA

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

SCCBC

IRDC

Make

Pontiac

Chevrolet

Pontiac

Chevrolet

Chevrolet

Nissan

Porsche GT3

Mazda

BMW

BMW

Porsche

BMW

Subaru

Subaru

BMW

BMW

Color

Lime Green

Lime Green

Black/White

Blue/Gold

Red/Black

Dark Blue

White/Red

Wht/Blu/Yellow

Grey

White

Red/White

Black and red

Blue

Blue

Blue/Orange

Yellow

Class

AS

AS

GT1

GT1

GT1

GT2

GT2

GT3

ITE

RS

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

Laps

17

15

19

19

17

19

18

17

18

18

18

18

18

17

License

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

Sponsor

East Portland Auto Body/Baxter Auto Pa

Gary's Auto Repair/East Portland Auto B

Highlander Motorsports/GPDA/The Ridge

The Ridge MotorSports Group

Professional Collision/Morty the Wonde

Felton's Nissan Auto Parts/Bowman-Mor

Bullet Racing

Bockman and Son Inc/FMR Industries

ScrewyLizardRacing.com

EKR

Family, LGR, and Smith Alling, Attorneys

Godspeed Fabrication and Pacific Import

My Wife/Trackaroo.com/Pat's Autosport/

Lowe Group Racing

Catalyst Technical LLC/IJS Motorsport

Best Tm

1:38.927

1:48.367

1:24.751

1:28.041

1:29.293

1:30.315

1:41.285

1:31.904

1:32.604

1:34.166

1:34.490

1:34.102

1:35.442

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Official Results

Printed: 5/25/2011 7:47:55 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Bruce Cockle

Race Steward: Tom Olsson

Race Chairman: Frank DiMiceli

Orbits

www.amb-it.com

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  International Conference of Sports Car Clubs

Margin of Victory

1:02.429

Avg. Speed

93.774

Best Lap Tm

1:24.751

Best Speed

95.574

Best Lap by

95 - Randy Blaylock

3rd Annual Military Salute Grand Prix

Group 4

Race

Race started at 16:36:35

Pacific Raceway 2.250 Miles

5/22/2011 04:30 PM

3rd Annual Military Salute Grand Prix

International Race Drivers Club

May 21 - May 22, 2011

Pacific Raceways



Pos

EIP

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

Not classified ()

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNS

FIP

1

2

Not classified ()

DNS

GTL

1

2

ITA

1

No.

99

148

166

108

183

126

73

104

378

125

100

731

35

75

78

7

102

45

117

154

147

67

87

10

Name

Karen Stimson

Rick Edwards

Andrew Newell

Dan Gavrila

Charles Hurley

Peter Jenkin

Rob Dunn

Andrei Kisel

Bruce Humberstone

Cavan  O'Keefe

Tobias Basiliko

Duncan Pearce

Stephanie Richert

John McDermott

Jason Vein

James Colborn

Dan Rogers

Richard Whittemore

Tyler Kolbo

Rod Duncan

Jack DeChristopher

Ron Johnson

Alan Russell

Colin Koehler

Town

Battle Ground WA

Des Moines WA

Bellevue WA

Kirkland WA

Monroe WA

Bellevue WA

Seattle WA

North Vancouver BC

Seattle WA

Seattle WA

Seattle WA

West Vancouver BC

Bellevue WA

Seattle WA

Bellevue WA

Kirkland WA

Anchorage AK

Portland OR

Tacoma WA

Victoria BC

Portland OR

Seattle WA

Sammamish Wa

Bothell WA

Club

CSCC

IRDC

BMWCCA

IRDC

IRDC

BMWCCA

IRDC

SCCBC

IRDC

BMWCCA

IRDC

SCCBC

BMWCCA

BMWCCA

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

CSCC

IRDC

VMSC

TC

IRDC

CRA

IRDC

Make

Mazda

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

Volkswagen

MG

Datsun

Volkswagen

Alfa Romeo

Honda

Color

Yellow

White

White/Blue

Blk/Red/Yellow

Lime Green

Red

Blue

Blue/Black

Blue

Green

Red

white

Black/Blue

Blue/Orange

Black/Gray

Green/White

Red/Blue

Blue

Blue

White/Red

Maroon/gold

red

Red

Class

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

FIP

FIP

FIP

GTL

GTL

ITA

Laps

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

17

17

17

17

17

17

15

14

17

15

17

17

18

License

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

CACC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

Sponsor

God

TC Motorsports

Strictly BMW

DNA Racing/Adare Motorsports

Grip Racing/TireShavingNW.com/Adare M

Car Tender

www.LaptopScreen.com

Lowe Group Racing

Jones Racing and Auto Hound Collision C

The Urban Garage

Auburn Foreign Car

GoEnzo.com, Seattle 7 Writers, nuun: Por

Grip Racing/TireShavingNW.com/Adare M

Adare Motorsports

Electric Power Systems Inc/Specialty Eng

BBQuick Racing/KFG Racing/First Rate In

Peggy, Owen and Spencer

DeChristopher Investments LLC

The Perfect Wife

Burien Honda

Best Tm

1:37.017

1:38.420

1:39.162

1:38.900

1:39.775

1:40.424

1:39.863

1:40.397

1:42.521

1:42.340

1:44.106

1:44.772

1:46.716

1:42.714

1:41.036

1:41.799

1:43.778

1:59.846

1:42.058

1:45.977

1:40.722

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Official Results

Printed: 5/25/2011 7:48:13 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Bruce Cockle

Race Steward: Tom Olsson

Race Chairman: Frank DiMiceli

Orbits

www.amb-it.com

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  International Conference of Sports Car Clubs

Margin of Victory

16.432

Avg. Speed

82.445

Best Lap Tm

1:37.017

Best Speed

83.491

Best Lap by

99 - Karen Stimson

3rd Annual Military Salute Grand Prix

Group 5

Race

Race started at 13:15:05

Pacific Raceway 2.250 Miles

5/22/2011 01:15 PM

3rd Annual Military Salute Grand Prix

International Race Drivers Club

May 21 - May 22, 2011

Pacific Raceways
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Pos

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

ITS

1

No.

5

47

170

471

135

74

37

49

84

Name

Rick Delamare

Tucker Sheppy

Mark de Regt

Zac Zawisza

Mike Tripp

Robert  Dunn, Sr.

Paul Forgey

Roldan de Guzman

Scott Haynes

Town

Snohomish WA

Beaverton OR

Redmond WA

Kelowna BC

Forest Grove OR

Seattle WA

Seattle WA

Seattle WA

Woodinville WA

Club

IRDC

CSCC

IRDC

SCCA

CSCC

IRDC

BMWCCA

IRDC

IRDC

Make

Honda

BMW

Mazda

Mazda

Mazda

Dodge

Dodge

Acura

Volkswagen

Color

Red

Black/White

Silver

Red/Blue

Wht

Blue/White

Blue / White

White

Red

Class

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITS

Laps

18

18

18

18

17

17

17

11

17

License

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

Sponsor

Hydro Physics Pipe Inspection

Eric Blois/Bloising Saddles

TC Motorsports

Car Tender

Car Tender

Team Hayai/Kito Autosport

NGK Spark Plugs/Dumonde Tech Racing O

Best Tm

1:40.562

1:41.524

1:42.454

1:41.994

1:43.789

1:45.625

1:46.219

1:41.879

1:42.668

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Official Results

Printed: 5/25/2011 7:48:13 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Bruce Cockle

Race Steward: Tom Olsson

Race Chairman: Frank DiMiceli

Orbits

www.amb-it.com

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  International Conference of Sports Car Clubs

Margin of Victory

16.432

Avg. Speed

82.445

Best Lap Tm

1:37.017

Best Speed

83.491

Best Lap by

99 - Karen Stimson

3rd Annual Military Salute Grand Prix

Group 5

Race

Race started at 13:15:05

Pacific Raceway 2.250 Miles

5/22/2011 01:15 PM

3rd Annual Military Salute Grand Prix

International Race Drivers Club

May 21 - May 22, 2011

Pacific Raceways
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Pos

BSR

1

Not classified ()

DNF

FL

1

Not classified ()

DNF

FSR

1

2

Not classified ()

DNF

FV

1

Novice OW

1

No.

01

46

766

761

78

43

8

17

308

Name

James Blackwell

Robert Hornbeck

Mark Keller

Nicholas Belling

Dick Boggs

Dave Bennitt

Lee Fjellanger

Cheryl Gilbert

Cary Richards

Town

Seattle WA

Concrete WA

Snohomish WA

Langley BC

Kirkland WA

Woodinville WA

Bothell WA

Sammamish WA

Seattle WA

Club

CRA

IRDC

SCCA

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

CRA

IRDC

Make

ARGO

Ford

Piper

Ralph Firman R

Stohr

AMAC

Stohr

Caracal

Van Diemen

Color

white

Blue

blue/orange

Black

Blue/Silver/Ora

Orange/ Lt.Blue

White/Red

Purple/white

Green/Yellow

Class

BSR

ESR

FL

FL

FSR

FSR

FSR

FV

Novice OW

Laps

20

1

20

14

20

20

8

17

19

License

ICSCC

SCCA

SCCA

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

Sponsor

Blackjack Racing

www.FirmanWestCars.com , Hanger 6 Ae

George Dan Racing Engines

DMS Motorsports

Brought to you by Free Enterprise

Broomspeed Racing

CDR Marketing

Best Tm

1:28.387

1:47.504

1:33.066

1:20.058

1:29.143

1:31.801

1:31.692

1:48.102

1:35.686

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Official Results

Printed: 5/25/2011 7:48:43 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Bruce Cockle

Race Steward: Tom Olsson

Race Chairman: Frank DiMiceli

Orbits

www.amb-it.com

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  International Conference of Sports Car Clubs

Margin of Victory

34.711

Avg. Speed

87.777

Best Lap Tm

1:20.058

Best Speed

101.177

Best Lap by

761 - Nicholas Belling

3rd Annual Military Salute Grand Prix

Group 6

Race

Race started at 13:54:47

Pacific Raceway 2.250 Miles

5/22/2011 01:54 PM

3rd Annual Military Salute Grand Prix

International Race Drivers Club

May 21 - May 22, 2011

Pacific Raceways



Pos

Novice CW

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Not classified ()

DNF

DNF

DNS

No.

311

444

324

496

332

336

389

380

429

366

426

342

442

450

412

55

300

303

341

472

454

327

377

Name

Adam Harding

Curt Wikstrom

Zack George

Ryan Hieronymus

Cameron Van Leirop

Joe  White

Dean Wierman

John Scragg

Rand M. Hogan

Steve Gwinn

Brian Bonsell

Paul Schmidt

R G Wellington

Brian McCoy

Martin Wild

Paul Patterson

Mark Carpenter

Tae Yoo

Jason Raines

Anthony Nadalin

Rich Reinhard

Rod Chelgren

Patrick Moriarty

Town

Colbert WA

Fox Island WA

Yakima WA

Normandy Park WA

Olympia  Wa

Spokane WA

Bellevue WA

Seattle WA

Bellingham WA

Mercer Island, WA

Poulsbo WA

Seattle WA

Tacoma WA

Kennewick WA

Lake Stevens WA

Anacortes WA

Mukilteo WA

Bellevue WA

Hansville WA

Kirkland WA

Salem OR

Woodinville WA

Graham WA

Club

NWMS

IRDC

IRDC

BMWCCA

IRDC

NWMS

SCCA

IRDC

BMWCCA

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

BMWCCA

VSCC

BMWCCA

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

CSCC

IRDC

IRDC

Make

BMW

Chevrolet

Chevrolet

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW E30

Mazda

Chevrolet

BMW

Mazda

BMW

Toyota

Mazda

Subaru

Mazda

FFR

BMW

Volvo

Porsche

Color

Estroil Blue

White/Red

White

Silver

Green/White

White

Blue/Red

Red/Black

Calipsorot Meta

White / Blue

Red

Black

Royal Blue

Red

Alpenwiess II

Red

Red/Blue

grey

purple

White

Yellow/Black

Red/White

Red

Class

Novice CW

Novice CW

Novice CW

Novice CW

Novice CW

Novice CW

Novice CW

Novice CW

Novice CW

Novice CW

Novice CW

Novice CW

Novice CW

Novice CW

Novice CW

Novice CW

Novice CW

Novice CW

Novice CW

Novice CW

Novice CW

Novice CW

Novice CW

Laps

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

15

8

12

7

License

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

SCCA

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

OTHER

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

Sponsor

Hard Motorsports

Ray's Auto Center

Rays Auto Center, Poorvette Racing

Flat Out Flat Broke Motorsports

Country Green Turf  Farms

Adare Motorsports

TC Motorsports

Mallard Ice Cream

Strictly BMW

Accurate Engines/KD Motorsports

ASGO

BadSracing

Self

TC Motorsports

United Fueling

Josh Moriarty

Best Tm

1:36.923

1:37.591

1:37.142

1:38.341

1:38.980

1:42.135

1:42.991

1:42.555

1:43.757

1:42.661

1:45.427

1:42.350

1:46.702

1:46.464

1:46.980

1:47.946

1:47.505

1:46.390

1:51.795

1:50.780

1:42.209

1:50.982

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Official Results

Printed: 5/25/2011 7:48:57 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Bruce Cockle

Race Steward: Tom Olsson

Race Chairman: Frank DiMiceli

Orbits

www.amb-it.com

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  International Conference of Sports Car Clubs

Margin of Victory

6.486

Avg. Speed

72.889

Best Lap Tm

1:36.923

Best Speed

83.571

Best Lap by

311 - Adam Harding

3rd Annual Military Salute Grand Prix

Group 7

Race

Race started at 16:00:23

Pacific Raceway 2.250 Miles

5/21/2011 04:00 PM

3rd Annual Military Salute Grand Prix

International Race Drivers Club

May 21 - May 22, 2011

Pacific Raceways


